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April 13, 2017

Advice Letter No. 1056

Filing Center
Oregon Public Utility Commission
201 High St SE
Salem, OR 97301

RE: Frontier Communications Northwest Inc. — Administrative Filing

Frontier Communications Northwest Inc. (Frontier) hereby submits for electronic filing
the original of the revised tariff sheets for the Network Access Service Tariff P.U.C. OR.
No. 18.

The purpose of this administrative filing is to consolidate language related to Lifeline
credits in the Lifeline section of the tariff (Section IV, Lifeline Service).

It is respectfully requested that this administrative filing become effective on May 22,
2017.

Any questions or notifications of action taken on this administrative filing should be
directed to Kirk Lee at (425) 261-5855 or Kirk.Lee@ftr.com.

Sincerely,

R. Kirk Lee
Manager, Government & External Affairs

RKL: Ims
Enclosures



P.U.C. OR. No. 18
FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS NORTHWEST INC.

Section IV

5th Revised Sheet 5
Canceling

4th Revised Sheet 5

LOCAL SERVICE

NETWORK ACCESS RATES

LOCAL SERVICE OPTIONS - BASIC CALLING SERVICE1

Basic Calling Service consists of basic access to the network coupled with usage-based pricing of outgoing local calls (local
exchange & EAS). The rates found under items 1. and 2. are applicable to Basic Calling Service for all Rate Zones.

1. NETWORK ACCESS CHARGE

BUSINESS SERVICE RATE PER MONTH

ZONE I ZONE 2 ZONE 3

Trunk $22.00 $22.00 $22.00

Central Office Located Trunk 2 2 2

Coin Line 2 2 2

Public Access Line 22.00 22.00 22.00

One-Party 22.00 22.00 22.00

Custom Line Telephone Service 2 2 2

RESIDENCE SERVICE RATE PER MONTH

One-Party $10.82 (T)

(D)
2. MEASURED USAGE RATES

Please refer to Measured Usage Rate Schedule found on Sheet 11 in this section. Rates for Zone 0 and Zone 1 apply.
Conditions applicable to Measured Usage Rates appear on Sheet 8 in this secon.

1 Available only where facilities and conditions permit
2 Basic Calling Service is not available.

The above rate does not include the Oregon Telephone Assistance Program (OTAP) and Federal Support Credit for the single (N)
line, which serves the customer’s principal residence. (See Section IV, Lifeline Service).

(N)

Advice No. 1056

Issued: April 13, 2017 Effective: May 22, 2017
Issued by Froner Communications Northwest Inc.
By Senior Vice President, Regulatory Affairs



P.U.C. OR. No.18
FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS NORTHWEST INC.

Section IV

5th Revised Sheet 6
Canceling

4th Revised Sheet 6

LOCAL SERVICE

NETWORK ACCESS RATES

LOCAL SERVICE OPTIONS - COMMUNITY CALLING SERVICE1

Community Calling Service consists of basic access to the network coupled with premium flat rate pricing for local exchange calling
and usage-based pricing for all EAS calling. The rates found under items 1. and 2. are applicable to Community Calling Service.

1. NETWORK ACCESS AND LOCAL EXCHANGE USAGE CHARGE

RATE PER MONTH
BUSINESS SERVICE

ZONE 1 ZONE2 ZONE 3

Trunk $26.00 $31.00 $34.50

Central Office Located Trunk 2 2 2

Coin Line 2 2 2

Public Access Line 2 2 2

One-Party 23.00 28.00 31.50

Custom Line Telephone Service 2 2 2

RESIDENCE SERVICE RATE PER MONTH

One-Party $15.59 (T)

(D)
2. MEASURED USAGE RATES

Please refer to Measured Usage Rate Schedule found on Sheet 11 in this section. Measured Usage Rate for Zone I will
apply. Conditions applicable to Measured Usage Rates appear on Sheet 8 in this section.

1 Available only where facilities and conditions permit.
2 Community Calling Service is not available.

The above rate does not include the Oregon Telephone Assistance Program (OTAP) and Federal Support Credit for the single (N)
line, which serves the customer’s principal residence. (See Section IV, Lifeline Service).

(N)
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P.U.C. OR. No.18
FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS NORTHWEST INC.

Section IV

5th Revised Sheet 7
Canceling

4th Revised Sheet 7

LOCAL SERVICE

NETWORK ACCESS RATES

LOCAL SERVICE OPTIONS - PREMIUM CALLING SERVICE

NETWORK ACCESS AND LOCAL EXCHANGE USAGE CHARGE

The Network Access and Local Exchange Usage Charge is a premium flat rate charge for access to the network along with
unlimited calling within the customer’s own exchange. This charge applies to Premium Calling Service. The following rates do
not include the flat rate EAS Usage Charge.

BUSINESS SERVICE RATE PER MONTH

ZONE I ZONE 2 ZONE3

Trunk 1 $26.00 $31.00 $34.50

Central Office Located Trunk 2 19.87 19.87 19.87

Coin Line 35.37 35.37 35.37

Public Access Line 23.00 28.00 31.50

One-Party 1 23.00 28.00 31.50

Custom Line Telephone Service 29.90 34.90 39.17

RESIDENCE SERVICE RATE PER MONTH

One-Party $15.59 (T)

(D)

1 Customers in certain exchanges/wire centers with thirteen or more lines/trunks may elect to subscribe to a term commitment
from the Company’s Price List - Oregon

2 Available where facilities and conditions permit
The above rate does not include the Oregon Telephone Assistance Program (OTAP) and Federal Support Credit for the (N)
single line, which serves the customer’s principal residence. (See Section IV, Lifeline Service).

(N)
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Issued: April 13, 2017 Effective: May22, 2017
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By Senior Vice President, Regulatory Affairs



P.U.C. OR. No. 18
FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS NORTHWEST INC.

Section IV

6th Revised Sheet 86
Canceling

5th Revised Sheet 86

LOCAL SERVICE

LIFELINE SERVICE
(OREGON TELEPHONE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM)

RATES

A total credit amount applies to the Lifeline customer’s monthly bill as follows:

Monthly
Rate

Federal and State Lifeline Credits:

Federal Lifeline Support Credit $9.25
(includes Federal End User common Line Credit of $6.50
and remainder $2.75 credit covers basic service)

State Amount Funded by OTAP
TOTAL support amount: $12.75 (N)

With the exception of the Initial Service Order Charges, see Tribal Link Up (under Service Charges), all recurring
and nonrecurring charges for any service ordered by the customer shall be billed at the tariffed and/or Price Listed
rates.

When a customer is no longer eligible for Lifeline Service, the Lifeline credit amount specified above will be
discontinued and regular tariffed rates and charges will apply.

I Set by the OPUC for OTAP in Docket UM 731 and per Order No. 97-491.

Advice No. 1056

Issued: April 13, 2017 Effective: May 22, 2017
Issued by Frontier Communications Northwest Inc.
By Steve Crosby, Senior Vice President - Regulatory Affairs


